TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG Council Meeting Agenda February 19, 2013 – 7:00 PM Council Chambers, Town Hall

# 1. <u>OPEN PUBLIC MEETING ACT STATEMENT</u>

# 2. <u>INVOCATION</u>

- 3. <u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>
- 4. <u>ROLL CALL</u>

### 5 <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

Council Mtg 02-05-13

- 6. <u>APPROVAL OF BILLS</u>
- 7. <u>SPEAKER</u> Healthcare Quality Strategies, Inc., Judi Painter – Specialist, Physician Practice Cindy Meakem – Counselor Coordinator Karen Blumenfeld - Director
- 8. <u>MAYOR'S REPORT</u>
- 9. PUBLIC DISCUSSION ON AGENDA ITEMS
- 10. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

### 11. ORDINANCE

### O: 2013-04 (First Reading)

# ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CHAPTER 172, ANIMALS, OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG

O: 2013-01 (Second Reading)

## AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING 2013 SALARIES FOR UNCLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

O: 2013-03 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CHAPTER 67, "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC," OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG

#### 12. <u>RESOLUTIONS</u>

R: 2013-23

# A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A REFUND PLANNING & ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS/ESCROWS

R: 2013 - 24

# A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING HANDICAP PARKING SPACES WITHIN THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG

R: 2013-25

## A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A REFUND

R: 2013-26

A RESOLUTION IMPOSING LIEN FOR MUNICIPAL SERVICES

R: 2013-27

# RESOLUTION REMOVING DESIGNATION OF MASTER REDEVELOPER AS TO PERRONE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

R: 2013-28

# A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR REFUND OF SEWER OVERPAYMENT

# 13. <u>PUBLIC PETITIONS</u>

### 14. OPEN TIME

### 15. MOTIONS

Approval for Raffle License No. RL: 1160 issued to the Phillipsburg High School Parent Teacher Student Organization (PTSO) to have a 50/50 raffle be conducted on March 23, 2013.

### 16. EXECUTIVE MEETING

R: 2012-

A RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE FOR AN EXECUTIVE MEETING OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PHILLIPSBURG FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING...

### 17. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>